### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ACCESS CAPITAL, INC.	05/07/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CIS GLOBAL LLC	
Street Address:	1791 W. DAIRY PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 185	
City:	TUCSON	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85705	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6554379
Patent Number:	7029080
Patent Number:	7008030
Patent Number:	6979067
Patent Number:	7404611
Patent Number:	7258583
Patent Number:	7798583
Patent Number:	7857145
Patent Number:	7513581
Patent Number:	7780252
Patent Number:	7571968
Patent Number:	7967399
Patent Number:	8104626
Patent Number:	7746667

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(215)564-8120 **Fax Number:** 

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

REEL: 035624 FRAME: 0612 503299201

PATENT

**Phone:** 215-564-8602

Email: Svictor@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: SHEILA VICTOR FOR C.W. ROSENBLEETH, ESQ. Address Line 1: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2600
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	185081-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHEILA VICTOR
SIGNATURE:	/Sheila Victor/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=185081-0021-PatentRelease#page1.tif source=185081-0021-PatentRelease#page2.tif source=185081-0021-PatentRelease#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035624 FRAME: 0613

# NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

WHEREAS, by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2012, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2013 at Reel 029660, Frame 0405, CIS GLOBAL LLC ("Assignor") assigned to and granted to ACCESS CAPITAL, INC. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the patents, patent registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to release the security interest and provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other applicable filing office(s), domestic or foreign, for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Patents.

ACCESS CAPITÂL, INC.

Title:

NY1339957.1203887-10137

PATENT REEL: 035624 FRAME: 0614

# SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF RELEASE

#### Patents

## 1. PATENT REGISTRATIONS

SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY WITH FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE FOR A BRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LIDE CHORATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,258,583 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,779,796,7399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY WITH FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009 Dec. 27, 2005 Dec. 28, 2012 Dec.	<u>Patent</u>	Reg. No.	Date
WITH FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE WIS Patent No. 7,258,583  LUS. Patent No. 7,798,583  Sept. 21, 2012  LUS. Patent No. 7,857,145  Dec. 28, 2012  Dec. 28, 2012  April 7, 2009  Dec. 27, 2005  Dec. 28, 2012  D	WITH FRONT RELEASE SLIDE RAIL HAVING FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE U.S. Patent No. 7,008,030 March 7, 2006 March 7, 2005 March 7, 2006 March 7, 2005 March 7, 2006 March 7,	SLIDE RAIL ASSEMBLY		
FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  April 7, 2009  March 7, 2006  Dec. 27, 2005  Aug. 21, 2007  Aug. 21, 2007  Aug. 21, 2007  Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581  April 7, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968  Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  V.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012  V.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	WITH FRONT RELEASE	· )	1 pm 25, 2005
FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,258,583 Sept. 21, 2012  W.S. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2012  W.S. Patent No. 7,857,145 Dec. 28, 2012  FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011	FRONT RELEASE LATCH LOW PROFILE LOCK WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,798,399 LUS. Patent No. 7,798,252 Aug. 24, 2012 LUS. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012 LUS. Patent No. 7,780,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012 ELONGATED STACKET U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012 ELORACET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	SLIDE RAIL HAVING	U.S. Patent No. 7.029.080	April 18, 2006
WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,258,583 Sept. 21, 2012  W.S. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2012  W.S. Patent No. 7,857,145 Dec. 28, 2012  Dec. 28, 2012  Dec. 27, 2005  Maich 7, 2005  Dec. 27, 2005  Aug. 21, 2007  Aug. 21, 2007  Aug. 21, 2007  April 7, 2012  Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	FRONT RELEASE LATCH		71pm 10, 2000
WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE US Patent No. 7,404,611 US Patent No. 7,258,583 US Patent No. 7,258,583 US Patent No. 7,798,583 US Patent No. 7,798,583 US Patent No. 7,798,583 US Patent No. 7,798,583 US Patent No. 7,857,145 US Patent No. 7,857,145 US Patent No. 7,857,145 US Patent No. 7,513,581 US Patent No. 7,513,581 US Patent No. 7,513,581 US Patent No. 7,780,252 US Patent No. 7,780,252 US Patent No. 7,780,252 US Patent No. 7,780,252 US Patent No. 7,796,399 US Patent No. 7,967,399 US Patent No. 8,104,626	WITH FRONT RELEASE FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 21, 2007 April 7, 2009 April 7, 2009 Aug. 24, 2012 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009 Aug. 24, 2012 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	LOW PROFILE LOCK	U.S. Patent No. 7.008.030	March 7, 2006
CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LOOK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2012 Sept. 21, 2007 Sept.	CAM LOCK WITH TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT US. Patent No. 6,979,067 Dec. 27, 2005  Dec. 27, 2005 Dec. 28, 2012 Dec. 29, 2012 Dec. 29, 2016 Dec. 27, 2008 Dec. 27, 2008 Dec. 27, 2008 Dec. 27, 2008 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 20, 2010 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 20, 2010 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 27, 2007 Dec. 28, 2012 Dec. 2	WITH FRONT RELEASE	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	17141011 7, 2000
TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 21, 2007 Aug. 21, 2007 Aug. 21, 2007 Aug. 21, 2012 Aug. 24,	TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  OUS. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2007  WIS. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2012  RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	FOR A DRAWER SLIDE		
TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012 Aug. 24, 2012 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009 June 28, 2011 LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	TORSION SPRING FOR A DRAWER SLIDE PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LUS. Patent No. 7,780,252 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LUS. Patent No. 7,780,252 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012 LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	CAM LOCK WITH	U.S. Patent No. 6 979 067	Dec 27 2005
PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011	PIN AND TORSION SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012 LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012 BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	TORSION SPRING FOR A	3,75,007	Dec. 27, 2003
SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LU.S. Patent No. 7,798,583 Sept. 21, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LU.S. Patent No. 7,857,145 Dec. 28, 2012  April 7, 2009  LU.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009  LU.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  LU.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LU.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 29, 2010	DRAWER SLIDE		
SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012  BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	SPRING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 29, 2010	PIN AND TORSION	US Patent No. 7 404 611	Inly 20, 2008
CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	CABLE MANAGEMENT ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009 Aug. 24, 2012 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	SPRING LOCK FOR A	2.	July 29, 2008
ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 29, 2010	DRAWER SLIDE		
ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	ARM HAVING CABLE RETENTION MEMBERS DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252  U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252  Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968  Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012  BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667  June 29, 2010	CABLE MANAGEMENT	U.S. Patent No. 7 258 583	Δμα 21 2007
DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252  U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252  Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	DETENT PIN BEARING RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667  June 29, 2010	ARM HAVING CABLE	- 1.5.1 dient 110. 7,250,505	Mug. 21, 2007
RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  June 29, 2010	RETENTION MEMBERS		
RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	RETAINER LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  June 29, 2010	DETENT PIN BEARING	U.S. Patent No. 7.798 583	Sept 21 2012
MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	MOUNTING BRACKET FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012		- 12. 1 diene 1.0. 1,190,505	Sept. 21, 2012
FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  LINEARLY ACTUATED U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	DRAWER SLIDE		
FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 24, 2012  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  Jan. 31, 2012	FOR SQUARE AND ROUND HOLE RACKS CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581 April 7, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	MOUNTING BRACKET	U.S. Patent No. 7.857.145	Dec 28 2012
CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 Aug. 24, 2012  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,513,581  April 7, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,780,252  Aug. 24, 2012  LUS. Patent No. 7,571,968  Aug. 11, 2009  June 28, 2011  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  June 29, 2010	FOR SQUARE AND	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Dec. 20, 2012
DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 29, 2010	ROUND HOLE RACKS		
DRAWER SLIDE ELONGATED STAGING U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252 LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012	DRAWER SLIDE  ELONGATED STAGING LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 29, 2010	CHASSIS LOCK FOR A	U.S. Patent No. 7.513.581	April 7 2009
LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  LOCK FOR A DRAWER U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011	LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012 BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010			riprii 7, 2009
LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011	LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 29, 2010	ELONGATED STAGING	U.S. Patent No. 7,780,252	Aug 24 2012
FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  Jan. 31, 2012	FRONT RELEASE LOCK WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968 Aug. 11, 2009  LUS. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012  June 29, 2010	LOCK FOR A DRAWER		1146. 21, 2012
WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  LINEARLY ACTUATED U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011	WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 29, 2010	SLIDE		
WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011	WITH DISCONNECT LOCK FOR A DRAW SLIDE LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	FRONT RELEASE LOCK	U.S. Patent No. 7,571,968	Aug. 11 2009
LINEARLY ACTUATED  CHASSIS LOCK FOR A  DRAWER SLIDE  UNIVERSAL MOUNTING  BRACKET WITH  SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399  June 28, 2011  June 28, 2011  June 28, 2011  June 28, 2011	LINEARLY ACTUATED CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 28, 2011 June 29, 2010	WITH DISCONNECT LOCK	, ,	
CHASSIS LOCK FOR A  DRAWER SLIDE  UNIVERSAL MOUNTING  BRACKET WITH  SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	CHASSIS LOCK FOR A DRAWER SLIDE UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626 Jan. 31, 2012 June 29, 2010	FOR A DRAW SLIDE		
CHASSIS LOCK FOR A  DRAWER SLIDE  UNIVERSAL MOUNTING  BRACKET WITH  SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  The Research of the second state	CHASSIS LOCK FOR A  DRAWER SLIDE  UNIVERSAL MOUNTING  BRACKET WITH  SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  TELESCOPING SUPPORT  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012  June 29, 2010		U.S. Patent No. 7,967,399	June 28, 2011
UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)  U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012	UNIVERSAL MOUNTING BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626  Jan. 31, 2012  June 29, 2010	CHASSIS LOCK FOR A	, ,	
BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	DRAWER SLIDE		
BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)	BRACKET WITH SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect) TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	UNIVERSAL MOUNTING	U.S. Patent No. 8,104,626	Jan. 31, 2012
THE PROGRAM OF THE PR	TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29, 2010	BRACKET WITH		000000000000000000000000000000000000000
TELEGGODDIG GUDDODE	Julic 29, 2010	SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)		
TELESCOPING SUPPORT U.S. Patent No. 7,746,667 June 29 2010		TELESCOPING SUPPORT	U.S. Patent No. 7,746.667	June 29, 2010
	MINITON A CADLE	ARM FOR A CABLE		

NY1339957.1203887-10137

PATENT

REEL: 035624 FRAME: 0615

MANAGEMENT ARM
UNIVERSAL MOUNTING
BRACKET WITH
SAFETY LOCK (TriConnect)
(Chinese Patent Application)

Pending

Pending

2. PATENT APPLICATIONS

None <u>Patent</u>

None

Reg. No.

Date

3. PATENT LICENSES

<u>Patent</u>

Reg. No.

<u>Date</u>

NY1339957.1203887-10137

**RECORDED: 05/08/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035624 FRAME: 0616